dividends, which if declared would be payable on a pro rata basis to all holders
of Common Stock. See "Description of Capital Stock -- Common
Stock -- Dividends."

   20

   24

   CAPITALIZATION
   (IN MILLIONS)

   The following table sets forth as of March 31, 1998 the Company's (i) total
debt (including current maturities) and capitalization, (ii) total debt
(including current maturities) and capitalization on a pro forma basis after
giving effect to the issuance of the Company Notes in April 1998 and (iii) total
debt (including current maturities) and capitalization, as adjusted to give
effect to the application of the estimated net proceeds to the Company from the
Offerings and the other transactions and events described in "Unaudited
Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Financial Statements." See "Description of
Capital Stock" and "Use of Proceeds." This table should be read in conjunction
with the Company's Consolidated Financial Statements and "Unaudited Condensed
Consolidated Pro Forma Financial Statements" included elsewhere in this
Prospectus.

   MARCH 31, 1998
   ------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   ---------   -----------

Current debt:
  Due to affiliate.....  $  114.8   $  114.8   $   --
  Notes payable and current maturities of long-term
   debt.....   11.7   11.7   11.7
  Notes payable to Resources.....   130.9   130.9   --
  Company Notes payable to Parent.....   --   2,000.0   --
   --------   --------   --------
   Total current debt.....   257.4   2,257.4   11.7
   --------   --------   --------
Long-term debt, net of current maturities.....   61.4   61.4   61.4
   --------   --------   --------
   Total debt.....   318.8   2,318.8   73.1
   --------   --------   --------
Shareholders' equity (deficit):
  Investment by Parent.....   887.3   (1,112.7)   --
  Preferred stock.....   --   --   --
  Common stock:
   Class A Common Stock.....   --   --   0.7
   Class B Common Stock.....   --   --   1.0
  Additional paid-in capital.....   --   --   1,131.3
   --------   --------   --------
   Total shareholders' equity (deficit).....   887.3   (1,112.7)   1,133.0
   --------   --------   --------

[…]

shares of common stock of the Company held by Parent will be converted into
shares of Class B Common Stock, which will constitute 100% of the outstanding
shares of Class B Common Stock. Unaudited pro forma net income per common share
is calculated based on net income after giving effect to the transactions and
events described in clauses (i) through (vi) above, divided by the number of
shares of Class A Common Stock and Class B Common Stock to be outstanding after
the Offerings Closing Date.

   Management believes that the assumptions used provide a reasonable basis on
which to present the unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma financial data.
The Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Financial Statements are provided
for informational purposes only and should not be construed to be indicative of
the Company's consolidated financial position or results of operations had the
transactions and events described above been consummated on the dates assumed
and do not project the Company's financial condition or results of operations
for any future date or period.

   25

   29

   UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1998
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -----------   ---------

Revenue.....   $  300.8   $   $  300.8
Expenses:
  Cost of operations.....   209.7   209.7
  Selling, general and administrative.....   32.1   32.1
   --------   --------   --------
Operating income.....   59.0   59.0
Interest expense.....   (5.4)   4.8(a)   (0.6)
Interest and other income.....   0.8   0.8
   --------   --------   --------
Income before income taxes.....   54.4   4.8   59.2
Provision for income taxes.....   (19.6)   (1.8)(b)   (21.4)
   --------   --------   --------
Net income.....   $   34.8   $   3.0   $   37.8
   ========   ========   ========
Pro forma net income per share.....   $   0.22
   ========
Pro forma weighted average shares outstanding.....   175.0
   ========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of this statement.

   26